PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6672632

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BART COLIN TRZYNADLOWSKI	04/15/2021
GREGORY PATRICK LUTTER	04/12/2021
THOMAS G. SALTER	04/07/2021
RAHUL NAIR	04/02/2021
DEVIN WILLIAM CHALMERS	04/02/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPLE INC.	
Street Address:	ONE APPLE PARK WAY	
Internal Address:	M/S 169 3IPL	
City:	CUPERTINO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95014	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17237665

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mail@fernando-ip.com

Correspondent Name: FERNANDO & PARTNERS LLP Address Line 1: 2712 AUGUSTINE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 240

Address Line 4: SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054

TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 27753-50395US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BEJAN HAFEZZADEH
SIGNATURE:	/Bejan Hafezzadeh/
DATE SIGNED: 04/23/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 056017 FRAME: 0662

506625823

 $source = 2021-04-23_P49857US1_Assignments_27753-50395US1\#page1.tif\\ source = 2021-04-23_P49857US1_Assignments_27753-50395US1\#page2.tif\\$

PATENT REEL: 056017 FRAME: 0663

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, Bart Colin Trzynadlowski residing in Reno, NV, Gregory Patrick Lane Lutter residing in Boulder Creek, CA, Thomas G. Salter residing in Foster City, CA, Rahul Nair residing in Santa Clara, CA, and Devin William Chalmers residing in Oakland, CA (the "ASSIGNORS") are the inventors of the invention in Presenting Computer-Generated Content Based on Extremity Tracking, described in an application for a Patent of the United States

⋈ whic		Partners, LLP docket no. 27753-50395US1 Application No
169 3IPL		NEE"), a corporation, having a place of business at One Apple Park Way, M/S sirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention
and other ASSIGNO and set of in, to and and any streissues application application countries the priorities if any, under or any other be applications.	r good and valuable conside ORS, have sold, assigned, to ever, unto said ASSIGNEE, its under said invention, and said substitute applications thereft and extensions thereof; said to on claims priority; and all appress for patents, utility models to foreign to the United States, ty rights derived from said Under the Patent Laws of the United the international agreement of cable; and all forms of intelling the or said all forms of intelling the or said the or sai	known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us paid, ration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, said ansferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest durited States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, ore, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all Julited States provisional patent application(s), if any, on which said United States applications for intellectual property protection, including, without limitation, all and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same litted States application and said United States provisional patent application(s), ited States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the wals and reissues thereof;
and any evidence	Official of any country or co or forms of intellectual prope	and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, untries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other try protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
		and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned ill not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
legal repr sign all la generally	resentatives and assigns, any awful papers, execute all divi	venant and agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and a said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain invention in all countries.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	we hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite our signature.
	n	

Gregory Patrick Lane Lutter

Bart Colin Trzynadłowski

15-Apr-2021

12-Apr-2021

Date:

Date:

F49837U31	FERNANDO & PARTNERS, ELP DOCNET NO. 27753-30393031	
	07-Apr-2021 Date:	
Thomas G. Salter		
gh m	02-Apr-2021	
/	Date:	
Rahul Nair		
0.44		
	02-Apr-2021	

Date:_

Devin William Chalmers